

Order dated : 01/04/2024

Record is fixed for further cross examination of PW1.

Both the contesting sides file their respective haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant submits that on 10/12/2019 one death report was submitted by the defendant and no order has been passed since then.

Ld. Advocate submits that the said application was not given to him, moreover it does not bear the received remark.

Perused the record.

On perusal it can be seen that defendant on 10/12/2019 filed one death report wherein defendant intimated this Court about death of three defendants being defendant nos. 2, 8 and 10. Ironically, copy of same was not given to the plaintiff. Since then record has been proceeded with in an irregular manner.

Thus, defendant is directed to clarify the status of all the defendants before this Court. Plaintiff is directed to take necessary steps for the same.

Fix **03/07/2024** for proper steps by the parties.

Civil Judge (Junior Division)

Bidhannagar

WB 01536